## Announcement

in accordance with Article 9 (3) and Article 11 lit. f) of Commission Regulation (EC)
No. 2273/2003 of 22 December 2003
concerning the initial public offering of

Sixt Leasing AG Pullach

International Securities Identification Number (ISIN) DE000A0DPRE6
German Securities Code (WKN) A0DPRE
Common Code 122260330
Ticker symbol LNSX

In connection with the public offering and the placement of shares of Sixt Leasing AG as set forth in the securities prospectus dated 24 April 2015 COMMERZBANK Aktiengesellschaft, as stabilization manager, was authorised for a period of up to 30 calendar days following commencement of trading on 7 May 2015 of the shares of Sixt Leasing AG, to take measures aiming at the support of the stock exchange or market price of the shares of Sixt Leasing AG (stabilisation measures).

COMMERZBANK Aktiengesellschaft has taken stabilisation measures during the stabilisation period. Stabilisation began on 07 May 2015 and took place on the following dates and within the following prices ranges or at the following prices respectively:

07 Mai 2015: at EUR 20.00

The last stabilisation measures took place on 07 May 2015.

COMMERZBANK Aktiengesellschaft, for the account of the syndicate banks Joh. Berenberg, Gossler & Co. KG, COMMERZBANK Aktiengesellschaft and Baader Bank Aktiengesellschaft has exercised the option provided by Sixt SE to acquire up to 1,613,081 shares of Sixt Leasing AG at the placement price (Greenshoe-Option), in the amount of 1,213,081 shares on 22 May. The stabilisation period was therefore terminated prematurely.

Frankfurt am Main, May 2015 COMMERZBANK Aktiengesellschaft

## Disclaimer

This announcement is not an offer for sale of securities in the United States of America, Canada, Australia, Japan or in any jurisdiction in which an offer is subject to legal restrictions. The securities referred to herein may not be sold or offered for sale in the United States absent registration under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or an exemption from registration. Subject to certain exceptions, the securities referred to herein may not be sold or offered for sale in Australia, Canada or Japan to, or for the account of, any residents of Australia, Canada or Japan. The offer and sale of the securities referred to herein has not been and will not be registered under the applicable laws in the United States of Amercia, Canada, Australia or Japan. There will be no public offer of the securities in the United States.

This publication constitutes not an offer to sell shares or other securities of Sixt Leasing AG and does not replace the prospectus or any supplement thereto. Interested investors should base their investment decision with respect to the securities referred to herein only on information provided by the Company in a prospectus approved and published on 24 April

2015 by the German Federal Supervisory Authority (*Bundesanstalt für Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht*) (BaFin) including any supplement thereto. The prospectus has been published on the website <a href="http://ir.sixt-leasing.com">http://ir.sixt-leasing.com</a> under Investor Relations and is available free of charge at Sixt Leasing AG (Zugspitzstraße 1, 82049 Pullach, Germany).